PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Colorado Design Systems, LLC	05/25/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colorado Time Systems, LLC
Street Address:	1551 E. 11th St.
City:	Loveland
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80537

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5702799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6344 Phone: 404 962-6444

Email: cforlidas@millermartin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. FORLIDAS, MILLER & MARTIN

Address Line 1: 1170 Peachtree St. N.E.

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09911-0173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Forlidas

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cover Form and Name Change to Colorado Time Systems LLC#page1.tif source=Cover Form and Name Change to Colorado Time Systems LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028598 FRAME: 0187

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name:Colorado Time Systems, LLC					
Colorado Design Systems, LLC	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)05/25/1999	Street Address: 1551 E. 11th St.					
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement	City: Loveland					
Joint Research Agreement	State:CO					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USA Zip:80537					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5702799					
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ached? Yes XNo					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name Charles W. Forlidas						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:Miller & Martin PLLC	Enclosed					
1170 Peachtree St. N.E., 8th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information					
State:GA Zip; 30309	•					
Phone Number: 404 962-6444 Docket Number: 09911-0173	Deposit Account Number 133403					
Email Address; cforlidas@millermartin.com	Authorized User Name Charles W. Forlidas					
	· / /					
9. Signature: (And Signature	07/20/12					
Signature	Date Total gumber of pages including cover					
Charles W. Forlidas Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of						

PATENT REEL: 028598 FRAME: 0188 May-25-99 02:08pm From-HOGAN & HARTSON-DENVER OFFICE

3030897335

T-580 P.03/05 F-429

Please include a typed seif-addressed savelage

MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: 534.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES Mail to: Socretory of State Corporations Sentice 1560 Broadway, Saite 300 Denver, CO 86263 (363) 394-3351 Fex (363) 894-3342

9991099593 C 40.00 3ECRETARY OF STATE 5-25-1999 13139:35

CHANGE OF NAME

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Company of the second s	Colonya	lanian Symm LLC		
	Exect Name of th	mited liability company	,	
Principal Address				
Longmont City	The state of the s	inndo	\$050) Zip	
		*******	2. (p	
CERCLE AL	l that apply:			
(A.)	There is a change in the name of the limit	ed liability company to		
An	Coloredo Tima Systems, LLC	Newspace Made of the Property of Community Community Community		
B .	There is a change in the dissolution dame	of the limited liability c	orderay to:	
C.	There is a false or erromeous statement Articles of Organization. Describe below	or the members desir	s to change any other statement in the	
D.	All of the members have elected to accept	the 1994 amendments	to the Limited Liability Company Act.	
	T	HE BLACKFOX GRO	NUP, a Colorado pany	
		VI Janogar		
ON NAME AND	(DOC# 3125)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SOS.FCHM.032 Revined 7/ 93 NGC - 7980/519 - 6694	ECW STANDARD OK 01		WODE KERNF1 b∀ec(2)	

LIME: 06/04/2003 16:31

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

PATENT

REEL: 028598 FRAME: 0189